PVH J20J225215 -  GARMENT DYE SKORT TEMPLATE BOM Approved-Production 02/08/2024, 3:59 PM
Season Spring 2025
Brand Calvin Klein EU
Division CK Jeans
Product Group 03- SHORTS
Sub Product Group Other Shorts
Gender Women
CTP Month Number
(Style)
3
Style Code J20J225215
Style Name GARMENT DYE SKORT
Reference Style Number
Program
Model
Size Offer CK Jeans (24 -  34/NI), Base size NI28
Size Offer Sizes NI24- NI34
Packaging Type Folded Flatpack
Main Fabric REGENERATIVE COTTON TWILL
Marketing Main Material 127415 REGENERATIVE COTTON
TWILL -  169 GSM (E238) GMT DYE
Image
Seasonal Overview Spring 2025 CKJ
Internal Style Name
Denim Wash
 Page 1 of 7
Placements
PVH J20J225215 -  GARMENT DYE SKORT TEMPLATE BOM Approved-Production 02/08/2024, 3:59 PM
Displaying 1 -  6 of 19 results
127415 REGENERATIVE
COTTON TWILL -  169 GSM
(E238) GMT DYE
SHAHI
EXPORTS
PVT LTD
INDIA 100%
REGENERATIVE
COTTON
#G00001863#E238#SPD21906 BODY SHAHI EXPO: 2.7
EUR SP25
2.7      0 yards   Chalk 658- 270
  013800 POCKETING     LINING /
POCKETING
  0      0  DTM
 062610 CKJ MONOGRAM
DIRECT EMBROIDERY -  NON
DENIM
  100%
POLYESTER
AS PER
SEALER
SAMPLE -  IT
SHOULD BE
MATE FINISH
-  ( THREAD IS
-  SPUN POLY
)
  0 11MM*15MM    1  Chalk 658- 270
 000528 STANDARD
CONCEALED/HIDDEN/BLIND
ZIPPER WITH KNITTED TAPE
+ TEARDROP PULLER EHW-
74839
IDEAL
FASTENER
ASIA LTD. (JV-
HK)
INDIA 70%
POLYESTER,
30% ZINC
ALLOY
  ZIPPER IDEAL FAST: 0 USD
INDIA #3 CLOSED
END
0      1 meters  Chalk 658- 270
  007924 FS HOOK & EYE     AS PER
SEALER (
COLOR -
NICKEL -
ME100)
  0     1
 121902 CKJ MAIN LABEL
FA24 CK NA
MAN0000804/805/810/811
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
SRI
LANKA
100%
RECYCLED
POLYESTER
  AS PER
SEALER
SAMPLE
SML GROUP : 0.029
USD SRI
LANKA/20X51MM
ENDFOLD
0.03 20mm W x
51mm H (0.8" x
2") Endfold
Base: Chalk
658- 270 /
Text: Black
Beauty 19-
3911tcx
1    Base: Chalk
658- 270 / Text:
Black Beauty
19- 3911tcx
Image Material
Developed
in 3D
Product / Material Material
Supplier (BO)
Country
of
Origin
Composition Supplier Material Reference Placement Quote Unit
Cost
Common Size OK for Color
Specification
Common
Color
Consumption
QTY
(Common)
Consumption
UOM
Tracking
Change
Main
Material
Chalk -  ADA
FABRIC (2)
BRANDING (1)
TRIMS (2)
LABELS & HANGTAGS (12)
 Page 2 of 7
Placements
PVH J20J225215 -  GARMENT DYE SKORT TEMPLATE BOM Approved-Production 02/08/2024, 3:59 PM
Displaying 1 -  6 of 19 results
SHAHI EXPORTS PVT LTD RM- SEP- FTY
IDEAL FASTENER INDIA PVT LTD IDE- IPV
SML DUALPLAST LANKA (PVT) LIMITED KAL- LKA
Factory
 Page 3 of 7
Placements
PVH J20J225215 -  GARMENT DYE SKORT TEMPLATE BOM Approved-Production 02/08/2024, 3:59 PM
Displaying 7 -  13 of 19 results
 123037 CKJ/CK SIZE LABEL
SIDE INSERT FA24
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
SRI
LANKA
100%
RECYCLED
POLYESTER
  SIZE LABEL -
INSERTED
ON WRS
LEFT SIDE OF
MAIN LABEL
(SEE
MANUAL)
SML GROUP : 0.021
USD SRI
LANKA/20X19.5MM
0.02 20mm W x
19.5mm L
folded (0.8” x
0.8.")
Base: Chalk
658- 270 /
Text: Black
Beauty 19-
3911tcx
1 pc  Base: Chalk
658- 270 / Text:
Black Beauty
19- 3911tcx
093697 CKJ MAIN HANGTAG
NEW LOGO 100% RECYCLED
FSC
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
INDIA 100%
RECYCLED
PAPER
  MAIN
HANGTAG -
LOOPED
THROUGH
WRS RIGHT
BACK
BELTLOOP
SML GROUP : 0.025
USD INDIA/44x88
0.03 44X88MM WHITE/BLACK 1 pc  WHITE/BLACK
114159 CK/CKJ
SUSTAINABILITY CLAIM
HANGTAG MATCH
DIMENSION TO MAIN
HANGTAG
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
INDIA 100%
RECYCLED
PAPER
  MAIN
HANGTAG -
LOOPED
THROUGH
WRS RIGHT
BACK
BELTLOOP-
COPY
SML GROUP : 0.023
USD
INDIA/44x88MM
0.02 44x88MM 95+
Regenerative
cotton
1 pc  95+
Regenerative
cotton
115375 PVH813 RFID Sticker 5
Currencies
CHECKPOINT
SYSTEMS,
INC. (JV- HK)
INDIA 99% RECYCLED
PAPER, 1%
SUSTAINABLE
PAPER
  HANGTAG
STICKER
CHECKPOINT:
0.062 USD India
0.06 30x50mm WHITE 1 pc  WHITE
035362 CALVIN KLEIN
SECURITY SEAL -  ALL
DIVISIONS 100% RECYCLED
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
INDIA 80% RECYCLED
POLYESTER,
20% RECYCLED
POLYSTYRENE
  LOOPED
THROUGH
MAIN
HANGTAG
SML GROUP : 0.016
USD INDIA (IC
CN)/150mm,160mm
0.02 160MM string
(177- 180MM
total length)
Black 1 pc  Black
PVH209 Care & Importer
Label Large (2 Booklets, 8
Pages)
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
INDIA 100%
RECYCLED
POLYESTER
  Washcare
label
placement
followed
sample in left
front
Waistband
due to zipper
at side seam
SML GROUP : 0.06
USD 2 Booklets of 4
pages each India
0.06 35mmx200mm White 1 pc  White
PVH047 TIME LABEL
Tracking label required for all
PVH Europe product. With
QR code from FA24 season
(February 2024)
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
INDIA 55% NYLON,
45% RECYCLED
NYLON /
POLYAMIDE
  BELOW THE
WASH CARE
LABEL
SML GROUP : 0.01
USD India
0.01 20mmx35mm White/black 1 pc  White/black
Image Material
Developed
in 3D
Product / Material Material
Supplier (BO)
Country
of
Origin
Composition Supplier Material Reference Placement Quote Unit
Cost
Common Size OK for Color
Specification
Common
Color
Consumption
QTY
(Common)
Consumption
UOM
Tracking
Change
Main
Material
Chalk -  ADA
 Page 4 of 7
Placements
PVH J20J225215 -  GARMENT DYE SKORT TEMPLATE BOM Approved-Production 02/08/2024, 3:59 PM
Displaying 7 -  13 of 19 results
SML DUALPLAST LANKA (PVT) LIMITED KAL- LKA
SML LABELS (INDIA) PVT LIMITED KAL- INL
SML LABELS (INDIA) PVT LIMITED KAL- INL
CHECKPOINT ALS INDIA PVT LTD. STF- ALS
SML LABELS (INDIA) PVT LIMITED KAL- INL
SML LABELS (INDIA) PVT LIMITED KAL- INL
SML LABELS (INDIA) PVT LIMITED KAL- INL
Factory
 Page 5 of 7
Placements
PVH J20J225215 -  GARMENT DYE SKORT TEMPLATE BOM Approved-Production 02/08/2024, 3:59 PM
Displaying 14 -  19 of 19 results
PVH600 Polybag & Credit
Card Sticker
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
INDIA 100%
SUSTAINABLE
PAPER
PVH600 POLYBAG/CC
STICKER
SML GROUP :
0.0135 USD India
0.01 21x37MM white 1 pc  white
PVH210 Warning Label Large   100%
RECYCLED
POLYESTER
    0 35mmx200mm   0
094757 CKJ WARNING
HANGTAG 100% RECYCLED
FSC
SML GROUP
LIMITED (JV-
HK)
CHINA 100%
RECYCLED
PAPER
    SML GROUP : 0.02
USD
CHINA/44x88MM
0.02 44x88MM   0 pc
    UV POLY BAG
FOR ALL
GMD STYLES
  0     0
  002028 COATS THREAD     THREAD
COLOR DTM
TO BODY
FABRIC
  0    DTM 0  DTM
    NORMAL
REACTIVE
OVER DYE
  0     0
Image Material
Developed
in 3D
Product / Material Material
Supplier (BO)
Country
of
Origin
Composition Supplier Material Reference Placement Quote Unit
Cost
Common Size OK for Color
Specification
Common
Color
Consumption
QTY
(Common)
Consumption
UOM
Tracking
Change
Main
Material
Chalk -  ADA
THREAD (1)
WASH INFO (1)
 Page 6 of 7
Placements
PVH J20J225215 -  GARMENT DYE SKORT TEMPLATE BOM Approved-Production 02/08/2024, 3:59 PM
Displaying 14 -  19 of 19 results
SML LABELS (INDIA) PVT LIMITED KAL- INL
DONGGUAN DONG HING LABELS & EMBROIDERY CO LTD KAL- HIN
Factory
 Page 7 of 7